SHREE HARI CHEMICALS **EXPORT LIMITED**

Regd. Office: A/8, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Mahad, Dist. Raigad (Maharashtra) CIN: L99999MH1987PLC044942,

Tel No. 02145-233492, E-mail: info@shreeharichemicals.in Website: www.shreeharichemicals.in Pursuant to the Regulation 47 (1) (a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, February 08, 2018 at 1.00 p.m. to interalia approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2017. The notice of board meeting is uploaded on the website of the company

at www.bseindia.com For and Behalf of the Board For SHREE HARI CHEMICALS EXPORT LTD. Anup Ramuka

www.shreeharichemicals.in and also

on the website of the Stock Exchange

B.C. Agrawal Chairman & Executive Director DIN: 00121080

Managing Director DIN: 00755748

Place: Mumbai Dated: 29.01. 2018

EAST COAST RAILWAY SUPPLY OF MATERIALS

(1) Tender No. 30175352B Dated, 22,01,2018

Name of the work: PVC INSULATED ARMOURED, UNSCREENED, UNDERGROUND RAILWAY SIGNALLING CABLE (COPPER CONDUCTOR) SIZE 30 CORE X 1.5 SQ.MM TO RDSOs SPECIFICATION NO. IRS:S:63/2014, (REV. 4.0) OR LATEST, QUANTITY: 12 (TWELVE KMs), INSPECTION BY RDSO.

(2) Tender No. 30175697A Dated, 22,01,2018

Name of the work: SUPPLY OF LOW MAINTENANCE LEAD ACID SECONDARY CELLS OF CAPACITY 2V-40 AH WITH NUTS, BOLTS, INTERCONNECTORS, CERAMIC VENT PLUG, BATTERY FLOAT ETC. SPECIFICATION NO. IRS: S-88/2004 WITH LATEST AMENDMENT WITH CONNECTORS, NUTS, BOLT, VENT PLUGS ETC. BRAND: LABCO AND TYPE: T40HLM OR EQUIVALENT. QUANTITY: 2490 NOS.INSPECTION BY RDSO.

Note: Materials to be supplied within 30 days (For all tenders), Date and time of opening of tender: At 1100 hrs. of 28.02.2018 (For all tenders)

Complete information of tender documents is available in website http://www.ireps.gov.in

Sr. Divisional Materials Manager/ PR-662/I/17-18

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Office: 7th Floor Videocon Tower, Jhandelwalan Extension, New Delhi-110055 India. Direct Line 91 11 66786229, Mob 91 9250 009963

DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13 (2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("Act") read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ("Rules").

- 1. Mr. Sanjay Yadav S/o Chatarpal Singh Yadav
- Shahpur, Bamheta-3, Shankar Vihar, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh
- 2. Mr. Vinod Yadav S/o Jagdish Yadav 109, Shankar Puri, New Vijay Nagar, Sec-9, Ghaziabad-201001
- Visavi Company Pvt Limited
 House NO R-155, Ramesh Park, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110092
- Visavi Company Pvt Limited
 - Also at 109, Shankar Puri, New Vijay Nagar, Sec-9, Ghaziabad-201001
- Visavi Company Pvt Limited, Also at C/O Mr. Sanjay Yadav S/o Chatarpal Singh Yadav Shahpur, Bamheta-3, Shankar Vihar, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh

A sum of Rs. 84.48,146/- (Eighty Four Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred and Forty Six only) is due to the Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd(hereinafter referred as TCFSL) as on January 03, 2018 with future interest under the Home Equity (LAP) loan granted to you by the Delhi Branch of TCFSL on 30/5/2015. In spite of our repeated requests, you have not paid any amount towards the amount outstanding in your account which has been classified as NPA Account on December 9, 2017, as per RBI guidelines pursuant to your default in repaying TCFSL's dues. Myself, exercising the powers of the Authorized Officer of the Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd, in pursuance to the provisions of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, had issued a notice dt: January 11, 2018 under Section 13 (2) of the aforementioned Act calling upon you to discharge the said debt amounting Rs. 84,48,146/- (Eighty Four Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred and Forty Six only) with future interests and costs within 60 days of the notice, failing which the TCFSL shall exercise all or any of the rights detailed u/ Sec 13(4) of the above Act including enforcement of the security interest created by you in favour of the TCFSL over the property described below.

Schedule of the Properties

Property NO III - F-30, Measuring 265.22 Sq. Mtrs, In Block - F, Nehru Nagar-III, Tehsil and District Ghaziabad (More particularly described in the sale deed registered as document no 6889 dated 27.08.2014-book-no 1 volume no 12302 from Page no 253 to 378) bounded as North 40 feet wide road, South: 12 Feet Wide Road, East: 30 Feet Wide Road, West: Plot no 29

Since the notice dated January 11,2018 sent to you in the address in which you originally reside / carry on business / personally works for gain has not been served and returned, we are constrained to cause this notice published. You are hereby called upon u/s 13(2) of the above Act to discharge the above mentioned liability within 60 days of this notice failing which the TCFSL will be exercising all or any of the rights u/ Sec 13(4) of the above Act. You are also put to notice that as per terms of Sec 13(13) of the above Act, you shall not transfer by sale, lease or otherwise the aforesaid secured assets.

Place: New Delhi Date: January 24, 2018

(Ajay Pandey) Authorised officer, Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd Place: New Delhi

Date: January 25, 2018

EXIT OFFER PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT PURSUANT TO SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ("SEBI") CIRCULAR NO. SEBI/HO/MRD/DSA /CIR/P/2016/110 DATED OCTOBER 10, 2016 ("EXIT CIRCULAR") FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF

M/s TWENTY FIRST CENTURY MEDICARE LIMITED

CIN: U24239DL1985PLC022113

Registered Office: Plot no. 22, L.S.C, Madangir, New Delhi - 110062 Tel. No.: 011-64006018; Email: mpd.humanity@gmail.com

Tend

Nam

Last

For

http)1

web

for a_e

Notice

Sr. No

1. My

2. NE

×

A SHI€

ME

re,N

A I

TOT

Tillit

5)5 3

Tha

acc

the

eac

Due

Ass

also

In v

dis

sha

Ple

"At

and

by

Th

(inc

de

per

wit

TH

13

GA

ST

This Exit Offer Public Announcement ("Exit Offer PA") is being issued by M/s MPD Realtors and Infrastructures Limited, a Company registered in India under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at Plot No. 22, L.S.C, Madangir, New Delhi 110062 ("Offering Promoter"), one of the Promoters of M/sTwenty First Century Medicare Limited ("TCML" or "the Company"), on behalf of Promoter Group of TCML to provide exit opportunity to the Public Shareholders of TCML in terms of the Exit

TCML was listed on OTC Exchange of India ("OTCEI"). Post the de-recognition/exit of OTCEI by SEBI, TCML was shifted to the Dissemination Board ("DB") of BSE Limited ("BSE")

SEBI, vide the Exit Circular, has stipulated the procedure for exit of Exclusively Listed Companies ("ELCs") from the DB. In terms of clause (i) of Annexure A of the Exit Circular, the Offering Promoter has appointed Turnaround Corporate Advisors Private Limited, a Category-I Merchant Banker registered with SEBI and empanelled as an Expert Valuer on the panel of BSE ("Independent Valuer") for valuation of shares of TCML and related services. The Independent Valuer, after taking into account the applicable valuation methodologies, has issued its valuation report dated January 03, 2018 and determined the fair value of One Equity Share of TCML as Rs. 3.20 (Rupees Three and Paisa Twenty only).

In view of the above, the Offering Promoter has decided to offer exit to the Public Shareholders of TCML at price of Rs. 3.20(Rupees Three and Paisa Twenty only) per Equity Share (which is equivalent to the fair value per Equity Share as determined by the Independent Valuer) ["Offer Price"] and Public Shareholders are being invited to tender their fully paid up Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each of TCML in accordance with the below mentioned information

Offer Price	Rs. 3.20 (Rupees Three and Paisa Twenty only) per Equity Share
Opening of Exit Offer Period	Friday, February09, 2018
Closing of Exit Offer Period	Friday, February16, 2018

Offering Promoter has appointed M/s Skyline Financial Services Private Limited as the Registrar to the Exit Offer ("RTA"). The Public Shareholders are requested to send their Form of Acceptance along with other relevant documents [as specifically provided in the Exit Offer Letter to be dispatched to the Public Shareholders separately], clearly marking the Envelope "Twenty First Century Medicare Limited- Exit Offer" either by Registered Post/Speed Post/Courier, at their own risk or by hand delivery to our appointed RTA at Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, D-153A, First Floor Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I New Delhi - 110020, Tel No: +91-11- 64732681-88, E- mail: virenr@skylinerta.com, Contact Person: Mr. Virender Kumar Rana,on or before the closure of business hours on Friday, February 16, 2018.

In accordance with the Exit Circular, Offering Promoter and the Independent Valuer have entered into an Escrow Agreement dated January 04, 2018 with the Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited, having its registered office at 27 BKC, C27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051("Escrow Bank") in terms of which the Offering Promoter has opened an Escrow Account in the name and style of "TCML-EXIT OFFER-ESCROW ACCOUNT" bearing number 5712279362("Escrow Account") with the Escrow Bank. Further, the Offering Promoter has deposited therein an amount of Rs. 45,34,784/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Four only), in cash, equivalent to the 100% of the Total Consideration (Offer Price* Number of Equity Shares held by Public Shareholders) payable under the Exit Offer.

Upon receipt of complete documents and checking their genuineness, Offering Promoter shall acquire the tendered equity shares from the Public Shareholders at the Offer Price of Rs. 3.20 (Rupees Three and paisa six only) per Equity Share and payment shall be made within maximum 15 working days of closing of Exit Offer Period.

Shareholding Details: As on the date of this Exit Offer PA, the paid up share capital of TCML is Rs. 2,89,31,000 consisting of 28,93,100 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each. Out of these, Promoter Group holds14,75,980 Equity Shares representing 51.02% of the Paid up Equity Share Capital and balance 14,17,120 Equity Shares representing 48.98% of the Paid up Equity Share Capital are held by the Public Shareholders.

The Public Shareholders may note that, those who could not tender their Equity Shares during the Exit Offer Period may do so during the period between Saturday, February17 2018 to Saturday, February16, 2019, being one year from the closure of Exit Offer Period at the same price of Rs. 3.20 (Rupees Three and Paisa Twenty only) per Equity Share["Exit Window Period"]. The procedure for tendering the shares during Exit Window Period shall be same except the payment of consideration, which shall be on a monthly basis within maximum 15 working days of the end of the relevant calendar month in which Shares have been validly tendered by the Public Shareholders ("Monthly Payment Cycle")

This Exit Offer PA is expected to be available at the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and at the website of Independent Valuer at www.tcagroup.in.

For MPD Realtors and Infrastructures Limited

Sd/-

(SAILESH DHIR) **Designation: Director**